ICE BofA Merrill Lynch (BAML) Indices provided by Bloomberg Financial Markets.

Performance numbers for periods one year and greater are presented on an annualized basis.

Risk/Return of Various Investment Strategies

10 Years Ended December 31, 2021

Benchmark Index
Duration

(years)

Annualized

Total Return

Cumulative Value of   $50

Million

Quarters with

Negative Return

1 Year Treasury 1.00 0.86% $54,497,016 5 out of 40

1-3 Year Treasury 1.88 1.09% $55,707,263 10 out of 40

1-5 Year Treasury 2.64 1.34% $55,129,846 12 out of 40

1-10 Year Treasury 3.92 1.68% $59,079,387 14 out of 40

$50

$52

$54

$56

$58

$60

$62

Dec-11 Dec-12 Dec-13 Dec-14 Dec-15 Dec-16 Dec-17 Dec-18 Dec-19 Dec-20 Dec-21

M
il
li
o

n
s

Growth of $50 Million
Past 10 Years, Quarterly Returns

1 Yr Treasury

1-3 Treasury

1-5 Treasury

1-10 Treasury

1Page 120 of 153

Introduction to
DurationInverse Relationship:  Yield vs. Price

2

Interest
Rates

Portfolio
Value

Portfolio
Value

Interest
Rates

 Prices and interest rates are related
 Market values and rate movements are inversely related (normally)
 Longer maturity = greater risk

Duration = Price Sensitivity to Interest Rate Movements
Yield Movement times Years to Maturity

Page 121 of 153

Duration acts as a
multiplierLonger Duration Portfolios – More Sensitive

3

Portfolio
Duration

Simultaneous Change in Interest Rates

-2% -1% No
Change +1% +2%

1.00 200,000 100,000 - (100,000) (200,000)

2.00 400,000 200,000 - (200,000) (400,000)

4.00 800,000 400,000 - (400,000) (800,000)

$10 million Portfolio
Changes in Market Value By Duration and Yield

Page 122 of 153

Interest Rates and Total Return are Inversely
Related

Source: ICE BofAML Indices as provided by Bloomberg.

0.0%

0.5%

1.0%

1.5%

2.0%

2.5%

3.0%

3.5%

-2.5%

-2.0%

-1.5%

-1.0%

-0.5%

0.0%

0.5%

1.0%

1.5%

2.0%

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

Y
ie

ld
R

e
tu

rn

Treasury Returns vs. 2-Year Treasury Yield
January 2015 – March 2022

1-5 Year Treasury Monthly Returns (left axis) 2-Year Treasury Yield (right axis)

4Page 123 of 153

Historically, Longer-Term Strategies
Tend to Outperform

Source: Bloomberg, ICE BofAML Indices.

-2.0%

-1.0%

0.0%

1.0%

2.0%

3.0%

4.0%

5.0%

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

R
e

tu
rn

Total Return
As of December 31, 2021

1-Year Treasury
10-Year Return: 0.86%

1-3 Year Treasury
10-Year Return: 1.09%

1-5 Year Treasury
10-Year Return: 1.34%

5Page 124 of 153

0.0%

0.5%

1.0%

1.5%

2.0%

2.5%

3.0%

3.5%

$100

$102

$104

$106

$108

$110

$112

$114

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

Y
ie

ld
D

o
ll

a
r

G
ro

w
th

(m

il
li

o
n

s
)

Growth of $100 Million Total Return vs. Book Value Return

Growth of $100 Million (Book Value Basis) Growth of $100 Million (Market Value Basis)

2-Year Treasury Yield (right axis)

Changes in Interest Rates and Its Impact
on Total Return

For illustrative purposes only. The growth for $100 million on a book value basis is based on the book value returns of a representative 1-5 year U.S.

Treasury portfolio. The growth of $100 million on a market value basis is based on the total return of the ICE BofAML 1-5 year U.S Treasury Index. Rising or